
Aiken High School 

Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary

September 2016



Aiken High School – Phase II Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:   Structural CMU walls and structural steel continue at 
new Admin building (Area E) and new classroom wings A & C. Interior metal stud 
wall framing and MEP rough-ins are ongoing at the admin building. Majority of 
site underground utilities are done and the remaining slab on grade pours at 
kitchen and area B is expected to complete by early September.  

 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:   As of August 30, 2016  
• Notice to Proceed:    April 7, 2016 
• Substantial Completion 2A:  October 6, 2017  119 of 521 days / 23% 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING :  As of Application for Payment 04 dated 07/31/201 6 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $                0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:   $  3,433,406.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        
• Area E 2

nd
 floor CMU walls, door frames and associated in wall rough-in 

• Area E 1
st

 floor overhead and in-wall MEP rough in 

• Area A 1
st

 floor CMU topped out.  

• Area C 2
nd

 floor slab poured. Overhead electrical rough-ins have started 

• Prepping for slab on grade pour at new kitchen 

• Area B media center slab poured. Structural steel has also started at media center 

• Fine grading pond and staking loop road 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  
 

 
Aerial Photo of Site taken on 08/05/16 

 

 
Interior stud framing and overhead MEP rough in at Admin Building (area E) 

 



 
Main entrance and 2 nd floor CMU walls at area E 

 
 

 
Foundation walls in progress at Area B tie in to ne w C wing 


